



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. The trust has received £600,000 funding for cancer performance to be use for a second CT onsite. the November board meeting was told. Can I please request:
- a) Details of the source of the funding

NHSE via the EoE region

b) The name of the supplier of the CT scanner

We have not purchased a scanner but have use the funding to enable us to increase the capacity on an existing scanner

2. The name and cost of external consultants brought in to support the trust on cost improvement plan delivery

PA Consulting

- 3. The trust is planning an integrated discharge hub. Can I please request:
- a) Where the hub will be

Already set up and based in discharge office at the hospital

- b) Details of any additional workforce requirements of the hub
- 1 x Integrated Discharge Hub Deputy Manager
- 1 x Housing Officer
- 2 x Pharmacist posts

Details of all independent sector providers used to support clearance of the elective waiting list in 24/25. Please state name, estimated cost of work in 24/25, speciality, and whether the contract will be extended in 25-26.

This is commercially sensitive.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.